Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (even. 5/31/2002)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		
	102229 alignis arki Haugiliarks.	7483
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(les)
	50. P1.5	Name: World Changers Church,
Russell Joe Johnson	•	
nazzeri ede domison		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) atta	ched? 📮 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	Merger	
	Change of Name	Street Address: 2220 N.W. 118th St
	Change of Hame	
Other		
		City: Okla. City State: OK Zip: 7
Execution Date: July 11, 20	0.2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏌
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s): #61388	47
	***************************************	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		·
	Additional numbers at	l pached? ☐ Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to who		6. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerning document should be ma		
Name: Carl N. Spires		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed
internal Address.		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
<u> </u>		2 5
		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 20	601	SE S
Otteet Address. 1 101 100		***
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac
City: Okla.CityState: OK	Z ip: <u>73156</u>	Milacu architesta cuch) oi ano baso a basing as
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		terms and any attached co
To the best of my knowledge and b	ellef, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached co
is a true copy of the original docum	ient.	W Saines Sept 12,02
Carl N. Spires	- (M	/ Signature Date
I Name of Dereon Signing		/ IA h
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0612

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Russell Joe Johnson of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Utility Patent for a Pre-filled Disposable Non-Reusable Baby Bottle.

Patent Number: 6138847 Dated: October 31, 2000

and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, World Changers Church Inc., a nonprofit corporation of Oklahoma City, Oklahoma, herein after referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is: 2220 NW 18th Street, 73120

City of: Oklahoma City, and state of: Oklahoma, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. Now, therefore, I, the patentee, by these presents do as a donation, grant, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for assignee's own use and behoof, and for assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and donation not been made.

Executed this 11th day of July, 2002

fund (Ententee)

State of: Oklahoma

) ss

County: of Oklahoma)

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 11th day of July, 2002 personally came before me, a Notary Public for the State of Oklahoma, Patentee, to me personally known to be the same person who executed the foregoing Patent Assignment, and acknowledged that said person signed as the person's free act and deed the foregoing document and declared that the statements therein contained are true to the person's best knowledge and belief.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year above written.

15/5/2004 comm. No. 00011842

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0613